Other receivables 466 1,184 473 - - - 2,123

Cash and cash equivalents 9,682 2,693 2,433 76 205 - 15,089

Total assets 21,905 6,557 10,488 76 205 - 39,231

Lease liabilities  39,778 486 11,117 - - - 51,381
Long-term liabilities on
acquisition of subsidiaries

- 17,785 - - -
-

17,785

Payables to banks 3,081 2,845 - - - - 5,926

Trade payables 6,096 1,397 5,047 - 6 - 12,546

Other liabilities 7,569 640 3,519 - - - 11,728

Total liabilities 56,524 23,153 19,683 - 6 - 99,132

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The table below demonstrates the currency sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in the current

exchange rate of BGN against currencies other than BGN and EUR based on the structure of foreign

currency assets and liabilities as at 31 December with assumption that the influence of all other

variables is ignored. The effect is measured and presented as impact on the financial result after taxes

and on equity.

GROUP SPEEDY
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR 2019

104
This is a translation from Bulgarian of the consolidated annual financial statements of Group Speedy for year 2019.

RON USD HUF

 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018

 BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000

10% increase in exchange rate

Financial result (profit or loss) + (739) (920) 5 8 4 20
Equity – accumulated earning + (739) (920) 5 8 4 20

10% decrease in exchange rate

Financial result (profit or loss) - 739 920 (5) (8) (4) (20)
Equity – accumulated earning - 739 920 (5) (8) (4) (20)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk stems from the working capital management, financial expenses and the principal

repayments of debt instruments. This is the risk of difficulties that the management may encounter in

servicing its obligations in a due manner.

The management policy is to ensure that there will be sufficient liquidity available to meet its

obligations when due. To achieve this goal, it constantly seeks means to maintain cash in accounts (or

accorded funds), to meet the requirements expected. In addition, the management seeks ways to

mitigate liquidity risk by fixing interest rates (and therefore cash flows) on borrowed funds.